64
5
8
View A
Order key
Float switch SS
Tube M - brass
2 - no. of contacts (max. 3)
A - contact A on the top
B - contact B
      (designation with 1 contact)
C - contact C
Switching functions:
1 - closes on level rise
2 - opens on level rise
3 - closes on level drop
4 - opens on level drop
5 - change-over contact
50 - switching point A e.g. SPA2 = 150mm
500 - switching point B e.g. SPB3 = 500mm
7 - design
S1 - float - see technical data
Example for terminal diagrams
1 X change-over contact
e.g. Order key:
SSM.1.B5.180.7.S1
B5
RD    BU   WH
1
2 X change-over contact
e.g. Order key:
SSM.2.A5.B5.100.250.7.S1
B1/
B3
B2/
B4
 RD    RD
1
1 x n.o. contact/n.c. contact
e.g. Order key:
SSM.1.B1.80.7.S1
1 2
B1/
B3
B2/
B4
A1/
A3
A2/
A4
2 x n.o. contact/n.c. contact
e.g. Order key:
SSM.2.A2.B3.60.200.7.S4
A5
1
B5
2
3 X change-over contacts
e.g. Order key:
SSM.3.A5.B5.C5.110.370.850.7.S2
A5
3
3 X n.o. contact/n.c. Contact
e.g. Order key:
SSM.3.A4.B2.C1.90.270.1020.7.S2
1
B5
2
C5
3 1 2
B1/
B3
B2/
B4
A1/
A3
A2/
A4
C1/
C3
C2/
C4
SS  M.  2.  A2.  B3.  150.  500.  7. S1Example for 2 switching points:
Dimension in mm
5